804-084 RECEPTACLE, SHELL SIZE 81, 2
804-085 RECEPTACLE, SHELL SIZE 81, 2
How To Order
Sample Part Number 804-084 -01 MUSB -M A
Series
804-084 = Shield Termination Porch
804-085 = Accessory Threads
Shell Style 01 = In Line Receptacle
Shell Material and Finish1 NF = AL/Cadmium, Olive Drab M = AL/Electroless Nickel
MT = AL/Nickel PTFE    ZNU = AL/Black Zinc Nickel
Aternate Key Positions1 A, B, C, D, E, F
Pin ID 1
Grommet
Straight Ridges
Ø .445
(11.30)
1.160 (29.46)Alignment
Indicator
2x .18 (4.57)
.790 (22.01)
Ø .605
(15.37)
Medium
Raised
Diamond
Knurl
Keyway
1.281 (32.54)
D+ D-Id
G V
Rear Grommet
View5 4 3 2 1
5 4 3 2 1
Mating Side Equipped
with Micro “B” Male Interface
Mating Side Equipped
with Micro “B” Male Interface
NOTES
1. See Section A for alternate keyway positions and additional
finishes.
2. These plug connectors mate with Glenair receptacles 804-082,
804-083, 804-087 and 804-088.
3. Contacts are rear crimp type and are used in a rear retention
system (809-005).
Pin ID 1
Alignment
Indicator Keyway
.5000-28 UNEF-2A
Grommet
1.160 (29.46)
1.281 (32.54)
Medium
Raised
Diamond
Knurl
Rear Grommet
View
D+ D-ID
G V
Ø .603 (15.32)
.790 (22.01)
2x .216 (5.49)
Wire Schematic
Rear Grommet Side Mating Side
Label Cable Color (Typ) ID Micro USB Pin Description
V Red 1 VBUS (V)
G Black 2 D-
D- White 3 D+
D+ Green 4 ID
ID None 5 GND (G)
Ground
Rev. 07.05.18J-8 © 2016 Glenair, Inc • 1211 Air Way, Glendale, CA 91201 • 818-247-6000 • www.glenair.com • U.S. CAGE code 06324 • SuperSeal™ Catalog
Dimensions in Inches (millimeters) are subject to change without notice.
Series 804 Pu
sh
/Pu
ll
J
MICRO USB 2.0
Series 804 Push/Pull Mighty Mouse
804-084 and 804-085 Receptacle with USB Micro “B”
Female Interface to Crimp Removable Contacts
Receptacle and Rear View
of Crimp Termination